

ACCREDITATION EVIDENCE

Title: Board of Trustees Representation

Evidence Type: Corroborating

Date: 2022

WAN: 22-0133

Classification: Website

PII: No

Redacted:

No





 IAM
 FAQ
 TOUR
 ABOUT
 MY WESTERN
 APPLY

 Academics
 Admissions & Aid
 Student Life
 Calendars

Mustang Athletics Q

HOME > ABOUT > OVERVIEW > BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Board of Trustees

Western Wyoming Community College is under the control of a locally elected Board of Trustees responsible for governing the Western Wyoming Community College District. It is a public, tax-supported, co-educational, two-year community college.

The Western Wyoming Community College District Board of Trustees is comprised of seven elected members; Four members from Sweetwater County School District #1, two members from Sweetwater County School District #2 and one 'at-large' member. Terms of office are for four years with staggered terms. Currently no prohibitions exist for the number of terms a Trustee can serve.

All Board meeting packets (agenda, agenda item documentation, supporting documents, reports, etc.) are uploaded to an online site (BoardDocs) that can be accessed from anywhere on any computer with internet access. View the BoardDocs website address <u>here</u>.

For individual Board meeting details including times and room numbers, see the master calendar.



Dr. Veronica Donaldson Board President 1656 Walnut St., Rock Springs, WY 82901



SCSD#1 Term Ends 2022

ESTERN	
Wyoming Community College	



SCSD#1 Term Ends 2024



Kenneth Lorimer Board Secretary 690 Big Horn St., Rock Springs, WY 82901

I AMFAQTOURABOUTMY WESTERNAPPLYAcademicsAdmissions & AidStudent LifeCalendars

Mustang Athletics Q

James Jessen Board Vice President

805 Windriver Dr., Rock Springs, WY 82901

At-Large Term Ends 2022

ESTERN
WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE



SCSD#1 Term Ends 2022



Regina Clark Board Member 1250 Singletree Dr., Green River, WY 82935

<u>I AM</u> –	<u>FAQ</u>	TOUR	<u>ABOUT</u>	MY WESTERN	APPLY
<u>Academics</u>	Ad	missions	s & Aid	Student Life	<u>Calendars</u>
				Mustang Athl	etics Q

2027 Hillcrest Dr., Rock Springs, WY 82901

ESTERN
 WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE



SCSD#2 Term Ends 2022



Zach Guier Board Member

214 Aspen Way, Rock Springs, WY 82901

SCSD#1 Term Ends 2022

<u>I AM</u> -	<u>FAQ</u>	<u>TOUR</u>	ABOUT	MY WESTERN	APPLY
<u>Academics</u>	Admissions & Aid		Student Life	<u>Calendars</u>	
				Mustang Athle	<u>etics</u> Q

1200 So. Dakota, Green River, WY 82935

Overview

College President

Mission & Vision

Guiding Principles

Goals for Student Success

Senior Administration

Board of Trustees

Annual Report

Policies & Procedures

ESTERN
WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE

- January 13, 2022
- February 10, 2022
- March 8, 2022
- April 11, 2022
- May 12, 2022
- June 23, 2022
- July 20, 2022
- August 11, 2022 (GRC)
- September 8, 2022
- October 13, 2022
- November 10, 2022
- December 8, 2022

Want to learn more about us?

Western is an award-winning college in both our on-campus and distance learning programs. We believe our students come first, and your success is our #1 priority. Our motto says it best: "Enter with passion, leave with purpose". Let us help you on your path to success!

Request Information

Apply to Western

2500 College Drive, Rock Springs, WY 82901

1.307.382.1600 or toll free 1.800.226.1181

<u>IAM ► FAQ TOUR ABOUT MY WESTERN</u> APPLY <u>Academics</u> <u>Admissions & Aid</u> <u>Student Life</u> <u>Calendars</u> <u>Mustang Athletics</u> Q

Contact Us →

Apply to Western \rightarrow

Main CampusOff CampusEmploymentConsumer Information

f 🕑 🌇 🖸 in

Schedule Your Visit →

© 2019 Western Wyoming Community College. Western Wyoming Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, nation origin, marital status, sexual preference, sex, age, religion, political belief, disability, or veteran status, in employment, admission and/or access to program or activities.